## Resolution No. 2022-18

## LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Revision of the Date Upon Which the District Will Observe Lincoln Day Holiday in the 2023/2024, 2024/2025 and 2025/2026 School Year

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to California Education Code §37220(a), "Lincoln Day" is designated as a "school holiday".

WHEREAS, in the year 2024, February 12 falls on a Monday; in the year 2025, February 12 falls on a Wednesday; and in the year 2026, February falls on a Thursday, Pursuant to §37220(a)(3), Lincoln Day is observed on the "Monday or Friday of the week in which February 12 occurs."

WHEREAS, pursuant to §37220(e), the Governing Board of a School District, by adoption of a resolution, may revise the date upon which the schools of the District close in observance of any of the holidays identified in subdivision (a).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District, by adoption of this resolution, revises the date upon which Lincoln Day shall be observed for the 2023/2024, 2024/2025, and 2025/2026 school years.

For the 2023/2024 school year, the District shall observe Lincoln Day holiday on Friday, February 9, 2024. For the 2024/2025 school year, the District shall observe Lincoln Day holiday on Friday, February 7, 2025. For the 2025/2026 school year, the District shall observe Lincoln Day holiday on Friday, February 6, 2026.

**THIS RESOLUTION** was passed and adopted by the Board at a regular meeting held on the 8th day of February 2022 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
Signed and approv	ed by me after its passage.
President of the Bo	pard
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Board	